

<u>NOTICE</u>

Sub : Recruitment of Probationary Officers – Written Examination to be held on 30.01.2011 – Correct Postal address of the following venues under Kolkata centre

1. Surendra Nath College ; Venue – 1 and Venue – 2 : Correct postal address is 24/2, M G Road, Kolkata – 700 009 (instead of 4/2 M G Road, Kolkata 700 029 erroneously given in the Call Letter).

2. Vidyasagar College : Venue – 1 and Venue – 2 : Correct postal address is 39 Sankar Ghosh Lane, Kolkata – 700 006 (instead of 30 Sankar Ghosh Lane erroneously given in the Call Letter).

3. Sanskrit College : Venue – 1 and Venue – 2 : Correct postal address is 1 Bankim Chatterjee Street, Kolkata-700073 (instead of Kolkata-700003 erroneously given in the Call Letter)

The candidates allotted in the aforesaid venues may please note the correct postal address as given above.

Date : 24.01.2011

General Manager (HRM)